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INTEREST FOR THE EUROPEAN AFFAIRS AND INFORMATION ABOUT THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
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QP1. Have you recently read in the press, seen on the Internet or on television or
heard on the radio something about the European Parliament?

73%4y 64%

EU27 @ Outer pie LU © Inner pie

EU27 LU
EB78.2- EB78.2-
EB78.2 ER76.3 EB78.2 ER76.3
@ Yes 64% -5 73% -2
® No 34% +4 27% +3
Don't know 2% +1 0% -1

Evolution 11/2012 - 11/2011

QP13a. Would you say that you are very interested, fairly interested, not very
interested or not at all interested in European affairs?

EU27 @ Outer pie

LU < Inner pie

EU27 LU

EB78.2- EB78.2-

EB78.2 ER76.3 EB78.2 EB76.3
@ Very interested 9% +2 16% +4
@ Fairly interested 42% +5 51% -1
@ Notvery interested 33% -3 22% -4
@ Not at all inferested 15% -3 1% +2
Don't know 1% -1 0% -1

Evolution 11/2012 - 11/2011

QP12. If you were looking for information on the European Parliament, which of the
following sources would you use?

Total "Television'
59%

Total 'The Internet'
51%

Total 'Press'
50%

Radio
24%
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QP12. If you were looking for information on the European Parliament, which of the
following sources would you use?

' ' F—X

Total 'The Internet s -

EU27 LU

TOTAL 43% 51%

ey

\‘_{_f‘;\ Age

15-24 65% 66%

25-39 57% 65%

40-54 47% 52%

55+ 20% 29%

- _
*  Education (End of)

15- 13% 21%
16-19 40% 48%
20+ 61% 61%
Still studying 71% 71%

Self-positioning on the social staircase

Low (1-4) 34% 51%
Medium (5-6) 43% 48%
High (7-10) 52% 54%

Socio-demographic breakdown
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QP11T. On which topic or policy area debated within the European Parliament or on which other topic related to the EU would you like to have more information? Firstly? And then?

EU solutions to tackle the crisis (sharing the debt, Eurobonds, tax on financial transactions TFT, p— 34% 45%
etc.) e e i %

A European investment plan to create new jobs including jobs for young people = 4%
Your rights as a European cilizen S 26%
Consumer protection S 0%

Future of energy within the EU e 25%
S : 1 S 17%
Solidarity with Member States in financial difficulty _W 20%

Values defended by the EU (equality between men and women, protection of human rights, efc)) S S 21%
Maintaining a system for distributing food to the poorest Europeans == 15%
Immigration, freedom of movement and asylum right == 4o
Climate change g — 16
Introduction of a banking union in the EU e 3%
The Euro o 16%
Reform of the common agricultural policy =mmmmm = ger
The European elections S22 o

None/ Don't want to receive more information on these topics (SPONTANEOUS) === 09

Dontknow g+ @ Uy

s AT

2 ~

QP4. And, in your opinion, do members of the European Parliament sit in the QPS5. Would you say that the European Parliament's decisions are adopted above
European Parliament according to...? all..?

According to the interests of 37%
the Member States from

Their political affinities

37%
According to the political

affinities of the MEPs

Their nationality
Both (SPONTANEQUS) -
10%
Don't know - - "
1% 13%

Don't know
9%

K@ Eu27 K@ Fu27
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IMAGE AND ROLE OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

QP3. In general, does the European Parliament conjure up for you a very positive,
fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image?

43%
EU27 @ Outer pie LU © Inner pie
EU27 LU
EBT78.2- EBT78.2-
EB/82 " Fg7pa | | EETB2 " Fpies
@ Very positive 3% +1 6% +3
@ Fairly positive 24% = 33% -3
Neutral 43% -2 45% +3
© Fairly negative 21% +2 12% -2
@ Very negative 7% = 3% =
Don't know 2% -1 1% -1

Evolution 11/2012 - 11/2011

QP8. Would you personally like to see the European Parliament play a more
important or less important role than it currently does?

EU27 @ Outer pie LU © Inner pie
EU27 LU
EBT78.2- EBT78.2-
EB78.2 ER76 3 EB78.2 EB76.3
@ More important 54% +9 85% +12
The same (SPONTANEOUS) 16% -8 16% -10
@ Less important 21% +1 14% +1
Don't know 9% -2 5% -3

Evolution 11/2012 - 11/2011

QP2. Please tell me for each of the following words/ expressions whether it describes
very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly your perception of the European
Parliament.

L B3 RSy ey |

Democratic
76% 17% a % _u

Oyriamic 54% ‘n‘ 38% u 8% a

Listening to European I ﬁ — ﬁ L) a

citizens 47% ﬁ 46% a 7% a

EU27 @ u u
WS
Total 'Describes Total 'Describes Don't know
well™ badly™*

*Describes very well + Describes fairly well
**Describes fairly badly + Describes very badly

QP2. Please tell me for each of the following words/ expressions whether it describes
very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly your perception of the European
Parliament.

— ) e
Not well known
ey - ao BT o 8

I o T e ) s [
Inefficient
42% ﬁ 48% a 10% u

EU27 @ u u
A,
U
Total 'Describes Total 'Describes Don't know
well™ badly™*

*Describes very well + Describes fairly well
**Describes fairly badly + Describes very badly
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QPIT. The European Parliament promotes the development of certain policies
at EU level. In your opinion which of the following policies should be given

priority? Firstly? And then?

Tackling poverty and social exclusion

Coordinating economic, budget and
tax policies

Improving consumer and public
health protection

A security and defence policy that
enables the EU to face up to
international crisis

Aforeign policy that enables the EU
to speak with one voice on the
international stage

Combating terrorism while respecting
individual freedoms

A common energy policy intended to
ensure the EU's energy
independence

Combating climate change

An agricultural policy that is
environmentally friendly and
contributes to the global food
balance

Aresearch and development (R&D)
policy that ensures competitiveness
and innovation

An immigration policy implemented in
consultation with countries of origin

The assertion of a European social
model

45%

35%
28%

30%

21%

28%

32%

22%

32%

22%

22%

N
=
b3

24%

21%

24%

21%

26%

18%

18%

.

15%

18%

ltems obtaining 15% or more

53%

QP10. In your opinion, which of the following values should the European
Parliament defend as a matter of priority?

56%

The protection of human rights 15

35%

Solidarity between EU Member

States 4%

Equality between men and women

Freedom of speech

Solidarity between the EU and poor
countries in the world

The dialogue between cultures and
religions

The protection of minorities

throughout the world

The abolition of the death penalty - 1%
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